From: @climatecommission govt nz>
Sent: Thursday, 22 April 2021 9:18 pm

To: Rod Carr <Roderick Carr@climatecommission govt nz>
Subject: Re: [UNCLASSIFIED] RE: conflicts of interest Spouse

Hi Rod,
Yes, | will let Lisa know!

Thanks

Get Outlook for i0S

[UNCLASSIFIED]

From: Rod Carr <Roderick Carr@climatecommission govt nz>
Sent: Thursday, April 22, 2021 8:36:29 PM

To:s9(2)(@ ~ @climatecommission govt nz>
Subject: Re: [UNCLASSIFIED] RE: conflicts of interest Spouse

Yes We should raise at beginning of workshop Can you please give Lisa a heads up

Rod Carr

On 22/04/2021, at 8:21 PM,_@umalgggmmjss_ignmp wrote:,

Hi Rod,

Thank you for getting back to me

Thanks again Kind regards

Get Outlook for i0S

From: Rod Carr <Roderi

[UNCLASSIFIED]
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To: Lisa Tumahai
Cc:!

Thanks Lisa.

Sent: Monday, :ISApnI 20219 17 pm

Subject: Re: conflicts of interest Spouse

59(2)a). Your advice please.

Ihelrpraance clean up their mess, and be more trans,

B

onf a perception perspective, that | may have with my husband's board positions. Most
pany. We have had many robust discussions about this My h

=

recently
d has worked

PP

and accountable to the iwi. He has

Date of Appointment | Current / Expired
Agriculture and
Forestry
Coast H; Ltd interests. 2013 Current
Research
focused on
moving the focus
> of activities from
< mining of
minerals to
> manufacturing
Director New Zealand Institute for Minerals to Materials Research (NZIMMR) from minerals. 2018 Current
Director Bathurst Ry Limited Coal 2021 Current
Trustee Trustee Devek West Coast 2013 Current
Board Member | West Coast Conservation Board - Ministerial Appointment 2016 Current
| Councillor Westland District Council 2018 Current
| Councillor Grey District Council 2018 Current
Councillor Buller District Council 2018 Current
[ Member West Coast Regional Council RMC 2010 Current
Member West Coast Mayors, Chairs and Iwi Forum 2016 Current
Nga mihi
Lisa Tumahai| Deputy Chair
Climate Change Commission
<image001 png>

W dimatecommission govt nz
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[UNCLASSIFIED] @
From: $9(2)@)
Sent: Wednesday, 28 April 2021 12:27 pm
To: Jo Hendy S 9(2)(&) @climatecommission.govt.nz>
Subject: FW: Public Interest Register @
[UNCLASSIFI @ @

HilJo,

FYL.

s %@© @@

Sent: Wedne
To: Lisa Tu

Subje@

Kia ora Lisa,

2110:39 %m
@climat 5|on govt.nz>

nterest Regl

@\%

dying PUb|IC Facing Interests Register ahead of sending each Commissioner their interests for
copfirmation today. In doing so | notice that | don’t have your formal approval to remove Rod’s shareholding
imContact Energy, Auckland International Airport and Wellington Drive Technologies from the

he reason for removing these interests is that Rod has sold his shares in each of these companies — please
see below. Can you please advise whether you approve removal of these interests?

[UNCLASSIFIED]

| appreciate all of your help, thank you!

Nga mihi

[UNCLASSIFIED]
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From: Rod Carr <Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.govt.nz>

Sent: Wednesday, 14 April 2021 4:30 pm

To:S 9(2)(a) @climatecommission.govt.nz>; Rod Carr
<Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.govt.nz>

Subject: Public Interest Register

Just one technical correction. The Waingawa Land Company is in fact a partnership, not a limited liability company,
so technically we are partners not shareholders and there are no directors, just partners. It matters because if you
search the companies register you will not find Waingawa Land Company.

Waingawa Forest Corporation Ltd is a registered limited liability company with directors and shareholders as
disclosed. So a search of the companies register will reveal that entity.

As noted the Contact Energy shares, Auckland International Airport and Wellington Drive T ogy shares are a&

sold and are no longer an interest.
The NZU sale is being progressed but as yet | have not received confirmation of%’cu ale. @
2\ N,

otessonCarr, not
spouse or child

Rod
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To:s9(2)(@ = @climatecommission.govt.nz>; Rod Carr

<Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.govt.nz>
Subject: Fwd: Disclosure confidential

[UNCLASSIFIED] @
From: Rod Carr <Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.govt.nz>
Sent: Wednesday, 28 April 2021 11:46 am %

| alerted my brother to the pending disclosure of the fact h

| have also suggested if the media approach him he

| also said if he ever has no holdings he should. le
Rod @
ZANCON

AN
From:$ 9(2)(a) \ Q N\
Sent: Wednesday, Aprik2 4 AM
To: Rod Carr

Subject: Re: Di 8

On Tue, Apr 27, 2021, 18:00 Rod Carr <Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.govt.nz> wrote:
Hi ,

| have sold all the NZUs and direct holdings in listed companies.outofscope
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[UNCLA é%@ > \
From: Rod Carr <Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.govt.nz> @ &
Sent: Wednesday, 28 April 2021 9:16 pm @ %
To: @climatecommission.govt.nz>
Cc: Jo Hendy @climatecommission.govt.nz>
Subject: Re: [UNCLASSIFIED] Additional Interest for Judy @
climatecommission.govt.nz> wrote:

<©% [UNCLASSIFIED]

Approved with no further action.

@@?

On 28/04/2021, at 8:53 PM,

Hi Rod,

Judy has made some amendments to her interests and included in that is an extension to the following item:

N> V"
SO
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Fixed term contract with NIWA for the Resilience Science
Challenge “Enabling Proactive Coastal Adaptation”

o

A

She has now added an additional point to th@ says:
Octobe ptember 2023

Deep South Science Challenge ) Adaptive

Are iou haiii to aiirove this interest with n%@ion,

Thanks

<image001.png>

W climatecommission.govt.nz
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[UNCLASSIFIED]

From: Rod Carr <Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.govt.nz>
Sent: Wednesday, 28 April 2021 12:02 pm

To: Climate CommissionersS§ 9(2)(@) ~ @climatecommissi z>;
. @climatecommission.govt.nz>; Jo Hendy S 9(2)(a) t ission.govt.

Subject: Board interests letter from Minister Shaw

1
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Hon James Shaw

Minister of Climate Change
Associate Minister for the Environment (Biodiversity)

27 April 2021

Dr Rod Carr
Chair
Climate Change Commission

By email: Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.govt.nz g E@
Téna koe Rod SE

updating me on the interests held by you. | have been ed\that subseque tter
you have now divested yourself of all your interest and Units.

Now that the divestment is complete, | co '% permission to
act and the associated conditions set 2 ill no longer

apply to you. | appreciate your assura y esis’in New Zealand
Units in future, you will again dige nfidernt expectation that any

s and mentioned to me in your 14 April
es Renwick of his membership of the
g-any of your Board members’ political

ageuh accordance with the Act, and | trust this is being
e-Critical importance of the Commission’s members
the exercise of their duties and functions, | invite you

n James Shaw
Minister of Climate Change

Private Bag 18041, Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6160, New Zealand
+64 48178726 | jshaw@ministers.govt.nz | beehive.govt.nz
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To: @climatecommission.govt.nz>
Cc: Jo Hendy @climatecommission.govt.nz>;
@climatecommission.govt.nz>

Subject: Re: [UNCLASSIFIED] Interests - Permission to Act for

[UNCLASSIFIED] @
From: Rod Carr§ 9(2)(@)  @climatecommission.govt.nz>
Sent: Wednesday, 28 April 2021 2:41 pm %

Yes happy to include and approve

From: i

Sent: Wednesday, April 28, 2021 1:31; @

To: Rod Carr <Roderick.Carr@clim com .govt.nz>
Cc: Jo Hendy clim ssioi.govt.nz>;
@climatecom t.nz>

Subject: [UNCLAssm@\Wrmission t

x ;sioners’ interests and sending them their current ones for review as we
wasn’t included.¢

erine Leining

CLASSIFIED]

ing‘the permissions to act that you approved last week, | noticed that one for Catherine

.
Catheri in g New Zealand Centre for Global Member of the Board of Trustees, November 2019 11/12/201
— Studies — present.
D

Thanks

W climatecommission.govt.nz
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B
SO

@\

ommission.govt.nz>

[UNCLA @
From: Rod Carr <Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.govt.nz> @
Sent: Wednesday, 28 April 2021 2:35 pm @
To: @climatecommission.govt.nz>
Cc: Jo Hendy @climatecommission.govt.nz>;

Subject: Re: [UNCLASSIFIED] Interests - Permissions for Lisa Tuma

— TS

D
From:_@climatecomé\\li)' \éovt.n\z v

Sent: Wednesday, April 28, 2021 2:32:58 PM \

To: Rod Carr <Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.gov:
Subject: [UNCLASSIFIED] Interests - Permissio {Sa‘Tumahai

Cc: Jo Hendy-@climatecommission.govt,nz ; @climatecommission.govt.nz>

[UNCLASSIFIED]

Hi Rod,

I've also found some interests for Lisa that we have discussed previously but again have not been included in the permissions letter.
T heare s ollows:
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Lisa Tumahai

Te Runanga o Ngati Waewae

Executive Member and Trustee on the Board, 2001
— present.

20/01/2021

s 9(2)(h)

I've separated this one out from the other Ngai Tahu entry since the first one has NZUs so has the condition imposed by the Minister attached to it.

Lisa Tumahai

Te Ara Ponamu Limited

Director on Governing Board, August 2020 — <5 21/12/2020

present.

\

s 9(2)(h)

Lisa Tumahai

Arahura Holding Limited

Director and Chair of the Board, 2008 — preﬁ\g\

)~

Lisa Tumahai

University of Canterbury

Board, 2014 — present.

Board Member and Vice Chancellc@@dwsow

University of Canterb

Please note this one is separated out fr @
i Tahu %
Centre entry. N

~21/12/2020
N

Lisa Tumahai

The Aspen Institute NZ

21/12/2020

Director, %\Q,e/sent §®\)
/\

I may be being a bit over-zealous here but just want to

Thanks
s 9(2)(a)

ra @ every | and ‘t’ crossed before we p
s 9(2)(a) ;

W chmateﬁl@ssin govt.nz

@%

[UNCLASSIFIED]

ublish!
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S

[UNCLA
From: Rod Carr <Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.govt.nz>

Sent: Wednesday, 28 April 2021 5:12 pm %
To: @climatecommission.govt.nz>
Cc: Jo Hendy @climatecommission.govt.nz> @

Subject: Re: [UNCLASSIFIED] James' Interests - Permission to Act %

Include and approved @%

From: _@chmatecomﬁusébn gout. nz

Sent: Wednesday, April 28, 2021 4:56:07 PM

To: Rod Carr <Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.govt.n @
Cc: Jo Hendy-@cllmatecommlssmn.govt,nz
Subject: [UNCLASSIFIED] James' Interests - Per, jon to’Act

[UNCLASSIFIED]

Hi Rod,

I've found other interests entries that | don’t have your formal approval for. This time they are for James as follows:
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Professor James TrackZero Trust Board Member and Trustee, March 2018 — present. 08/01/2020
Renwick Donor, 2019.
Professor James Harper Collins Author of a book on climate change for the general 19/01/2020
Renwick public. Estimated date of publication is second half

of 2021.
Professor James Greenpeace Donor, 10 plus years. 10/02/2021
Renwick

lease advise if you are ha

We could notify the Greenpeace mmissioner along with the Green Party

membership if you would like, even though the Minister hasn’t asked us to. %

Public t;
s’ mew@§ ;the Green Party are you happy for me to draft a letter

[N

Finally looking at the Minister’s letter suggesting we notify the Public Service Commissio
for you to send

(o)
T

Green Party Membership
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If you are happy with this (and once we send the letter) | could then amend the permission and action to reflect notification has been provided to the Public Service

Commissioner and you will be guided by his response.

Thanks
s 9(2)(a)

s 9(2)(@)

W cimatocommision ot & K
N @@&Qi\@%@
©®@ &@)



Out of Scope

[UNCLASSIFIED]

[UNCLASSIFIED]

From: Jo Hendy S 9(2)(@) @climatecommission.govt.nz>

Sent: Wednesday, 28 April 2021 12:47 pm

To:S 9(2)(a) @climatecommission.govt.nz>

Subject: RE: [UNCLASSIFIED] FW: Public Facing Interests Register - Extract 6f Your Interests

Thanks s 9(2)(@)

From:S 9(2)(a) @climatecommissjoR. gOVHE>

Sent: Wednesday, 28 April 2021 12:27 pm

To: Jo Hendy S 9(2)(a) @climatecommission.govt.hz>

Subject: [UNCLASSIFIED] FW: Public FacipgInterests-Register - Extract af\Youk Interests

[UNCLASSIRED]
Hi Jo,
FYI.

Thanks
E 9(2)(?«)

[UNCLASSIFIED]

From:S 9(2)(a)\\
Sent: Wednesday, 28\April 2021 10:44 am
To: Rod\Capr<Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.govt.nz>

Subject:\Public Facing Interests Register - Extract of Your Interests

[UNCLASSIFIED]
Hi Rod,

Thank you for your time yesterday. As discussed please find attached the Public Facing Interests Register with your
current interests as of today. Can you please check these and let me know if they are complete and accurate, or if
not, what changes need to be made? You'll notice your interests in the 9(2)(g)(i)

do not appear as Lisa has approved their removal
from the register.

| called MfE and they advised that the Minister’s response to our latest interests letter should be sent to you
today. Essentially they’ve advised the Minister to remove the condition that was imposed when you had NZUs but
asking that you advise the Minister should that change —ie you get Units again in the future. They are also

1
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anticipating some media interest to the Minister when the interests register is published so, if you are okay, | will
share the register (once all Commissioners have advised their interests are complete and accurate) and policy with
them prior to publication. That way the Minister can be prepared. Is that okay?

Thanks again. Kind regards
s 9(2)(a)

s 9(2)(a)

W climatecommission.govt.nz

«\%\@ K“}@&
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[UNCLASSIFIED] é;

[UNCLA @
From: Rod Carr <Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.govt.nz> @
Sent: Thursday, 29 April 2021 1:13 am @
To: @climatecommission.govt.nz>
Cc: Jo Hendy @climatecommission.govt.nz> §§§ %

Subject: Re: [UNCLASSIFIED] Proposed Amendment to Permission

Very thorough-. Agree to wording and permission. @;; @
Rod Carr @?’ @

@climatecommission.govt.nz> wrote:

@ [UNCLASSIFIED]

On 28/04/2021, at 9:56 PM,

Hi Rod,

The good news is that Nicola is the last one so hopefully | should be able to stop botherin
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Thanks

Current Permissions for Nicola’s Interests in Respect of NZUs Q,

Managing Director of Pohangina Land Company (No.1) Ltd.
In addition two family trusts jointly have a shareholding of
20% in the Company. Professor Shadbolt is a trustee and
beneficiary of the trusts.

Managing Director of Cape Horn Land Company Ltd. In
addition, two family trusts jointly have a shareholding of
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9.4 to 10 percent of the Company. Professor Shadbolt is a
trustee and beneficiary of the trusts.

Proposed Amended Permissions In Respect @@ ‘
IR
A Q

Managing Director of Pohangina Land Company
In addition two family trusts jointly have a sh ing of
an

20% in the Company. Professor Shadbolt" d

beneficiary of the trusts.
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Managing Director of Cape Horn Land Company Ltd. In
addition, two family trusts jointly have a shareholding
9.4 to 10 percent of the Company. Professor Sha
trustee and beneficiary of the trusts.




Managing Director and Shareholder of Ironsand Forests
Ltd.

<image001.png>

[UNCLASSIFIED]
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s 9(2)(a)

From: James Renwick

Sent: Friday, 30 April 2021 7:56 am

To: s 9(2)(a)

Cc: Jo Hendy

Subject: Re: [UNCLASSIFIED] Public Facing Interests Register - Your Current Interests for
Review

[UNCLASSIFIED]

Kia oras 9()(@) -

| joined the Green Party in 2005 and have been a "passive" member-€ver since.l pay an annual sub’but
have never advocated on behalf of the Party, nor have | been to@GreénRarty AGM orregional meeting in
that time. During election campaigns, | usually make a small donation\to the Green-Party, but Dhave done
this for other parties as well from time to time. In short, {'ama member and | pay my annual subscription,
and that's it.

Best regards
James

Prof James Renwick
Commissioner
New Zealand Climate€hange Commission

NN T

From:@@W P \@climatecommission.govt.nz>
Sent: 29 April2021 12:02

To: JamesRenwickS ‘(‘Q)\V(\ @climatecommission.govt.nz>
Cc: Jo Hendy S 9(2)(@) @climatecommission.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: [UNCLASSIFED] Public Facing Interests Register - Your Current Interests for Review

[UNCLASSIFIED]

[UNCLASSIFIED]
Hi James,

Thank you for getting back to me so quickly, | really appreciate it. | will make the change to the book publication
date!

In terms of the letter from the Minister that we discussed at the Board only time this morning, is there any more
information you can provide me about your Green Party membership please? What I’'m trying to find out is whether
you have an active role in terms of representing the Party or not as this will influence what we say to the Public
Service Commissioner, who as you know, the Minister has suggested we notify about this interest. For example are

1
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you involved in political campaigning for the Green Party, do you speak on their behalf, do you make political
statements publicly or fund-raise for the Party etc? Or even if the answer to any of these is ‘yes’, do you intend to
keep doing so? Sorry | know this questioning is intrusive so, if you’d rather not say, then | respect that. I’'m just
trying to anticipate what the Public Service Commissioner might say when notified and how we respond to that. I'd
imagine from looking at the Code of Conduct for Crown Entity Board Members that a ‘passive’ membership may well
be considered differently than an ‘active’ membership, if that helps. The wording from the Code in relation to
political impartiality is as follows:

“We are politically impartial We act in a politically impartial manner. Irrespective of our political interests, we
conduct ourselves in a way that enables us to act effectively under current and future governments. We do not
make political statements or engage in political activity in relation to the functions of the Crown entity. When acting
in our private capacity, we avoid any political activity that could jeopardise our ability to perform our role or which
could erode the public’s trust in the entity. We discuss with the Chair any proposal to make political comment or to
undertake any significant political activity.”

Thanks again. Kind regards
s 9(2)(a)

[UNCLASSIFIED]

From: James RenwickS 9(2)(a) @climatecommission.govt-nz>

Sent: Thursday, 29 April 2021 9:11 am

To:S 9(2)(a) @climatecommission.govt:az>

Cc: Jo Hendy S 9(2)(a) @climatecommission.govt.nz>

Subject: Re: [UNCLASSIFIED] Public Facing Interests\Register- Your Current Interests for Review

[UNCLASSIRIED]

His 9(2)(a) -

Thanks, it allHoeks fine'to me. Except s the baok-writing is going slowly, and the publication date has been
pushed out tdearly.2022. If you could\make that change, we are good to go.

Regards,
James

Prof James Renwick
Commissioner
New Zealand Climate Change Commission

From:S 9(2)(a) @climatecommission.govt.nz>
Sent: 28 April 2021 19:11
To: James Renwick S 9(2)(a) @climatecommission.govt.nz>

Cc: Jo Hendy S 9(2)(a) @climatecommission.govt.nz>
Subject: [UNCLASSIFIED] Public Facing Interests Register - Your Current Interests for Review

[UNCLASSIFIED]

Kia ora James,
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Please find attached an extract from the Public Facing Interests Register outlining your current interests. Can you
please review these interests and let me know by the end of tomorrow (29% April) if they are complete and
accurate? The reason for this is we are looking to publish the Public Facing Interests Register and our interests
policy on our website on Friday.

| appreciate your help, thank you!

Nga mihi
s 9(2)(a)

s 9(2)(a)

W climatecommission.govt.nz g E@ &

[UNCLASSIFIED] %@ :§g
[UNCLASSIFIE @
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[UNCLASSIFIED] @ §

[UNCLASSIFIED]
From: Rod Carr <Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.govt.nz>
Sent: Tuesday, 4 May 2021 7:29 pm @

To:s9(2)(@ = @climatecommission.govt.
Subject: Fwd: [UNCLASSIFIED] Draft Wording for Letter@ ervice Co si

Letter looks fine. @
Rod Carr @ @
Begin forwarded message: @

imatet

ssion.govt.nz>

@climatecommission.govt.nz>, S 9(2)(a)

' @climat mmis\si},n. ovt.nz>
hject: fU NaASSI@bMing for Letter to the Public Service Commissioner

\ u know the Minister, in responding to our latest interests letter, has invited us to consider
2eking the Public Service Commissioner’s advice regarding James’ membership of the Green

[UNCLASSIFIED]

arty. | have drafted a ‘starter for 10’ letter for you to consider. In that | have referred to the Code
of Conduct for Crown Entity Board Members that the Public Service Commissioner recently released
and asked James about the nature of his involvement in the Party, given the restrictions around
making political statements and campaigning in the Code of Conduct. He advised that his
involvement is limited to paying an annual membership fee.
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Are you happy with this approach? | have attached a copy of the Code of Conduct and James’
email. Once we get the letter to a state you are happy with, | will ask- to work her magic to
present it properly and we can send it to the Public Service Commissioner ahead of publishing our
Public Facing Interests Register.

Thanks

W climatecommission.govt.nz

[UNCLASSIFIED]
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[UNCLASSIFIED]

Peter Hughes

Public Service Commissioner

Téna koe Peter,

On 18 March 2021 we received from our monitoring agency, the Ministry for the EnvirGnment, the

Code of Conduct for Crown Entity Board Members that you recently released. T of the
Code of Conduct coincides with work we are doing to ensure interests disclo ssions
meet the requirements of the Crown Entities Act as well as guidance rel by the Auditor General

in June 2020. That has led to extensive disclosure by the Commission’s Boa ermbers and | wo
like to bring to your attention one of those interests, and seek @i dance from you thatlyequ
consider appropriate in managing this interest.

The interest concerns Professor James Renwick’s m earda which
he has held since 2005, some 14 years before hj mmission.
Professor Renwick states that his involvement\ imi

membership subscription. He further st that\h ents or campaigned
on the Party’s behalf. Given this | am-satis bject to your , that this interest does not

ange Commissioner and,
him to be able to do so.

enwick discuss with me any proposal to make
political activity before doing so.

now you ifyou sup e approach outlined above or what, if any, different or

actions y% ught to be considered.

162
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[UNCLASSIFIED]

[UNCLASSIFIED] @
From: Rod Carr <Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.govt.nz>
Sent: Wednesday, 5 May 2021 8:11 pm %

@climatecommission.govt.nz>
@climatecommission.govt.nz>;
@climatecommission.govt.nz>
Subject: Re: [UNCLASSIFIED] RE: Interests

Thanks Jo. We are on the same page. @ @
Rod Carr @

On 5/05/2021, at 6:46 PM,

To: Jo Hendy
Cc:

ion.govt.nz> wrote:

ining$ 9@(@ and $9@@ into the loop. We are getting
make sure nothing has been inadvertently omitted in the

s team this morning about not letting the comms plan hold

sy
See you nt %
i

From: Rod Carr <Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.govt.nz>

Sent: Wednesday, 5 May 2021 5:12 pm

To:s9(2)(@) = @climatecommission.govt.nz>; Rod Carr
<Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.govt.nz>

Cc:Jo Hendy_@climatecommission.govt.nz>

Subject: Re: [UNCLASSIFIED] RE: Interests

No to donations being disclosed.

The issue of interests and conflicts of interest is a question that we have been advised will be raised
at the Environment Select Committee tomorrow. It would have been helpful if we had published

1
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our policy and public facing register as planned by the beginning of this week. We really do need to
get this done. Of course there will be updates but we are out of time. | also don’t want further delay
while we think about a communications plan, we could have been doing that weeks ago.

Rod

From:S 9(2)(a) @climatecommission.govt.nz>
Sent: Wednesday, May 5, 2021 5:05 PM

To: Rod Carr

Cc: Jo Hendy

Subject: [UNCLASSIFIED] RE: Interests

[UNCLASSIFIED]

Hi Rod,

The Public Facing Interests Register isn't yet on the website. S 9(2)(h)® :
d when you

rthet changes that

came out of last week's responses from ion 2 § see a permission for

when | did the line by line review of.i i ggeste ges for a couple of items
( n Party interest. One question

for you though, is do you w, " N acing Register? There is James'
Greenpeace donation r arahd ongoing one \O have made one-off donations in the
past. | know the Boar ut this but ¢ \%> ly land on a decision. What would you like
to do? %

As you w er to the P mmissioner was sent today, which is something we

n ad of publicati e we refer to it in the Register. The final thing to take care of

e t s
: se is the c«%pla nd **®@ is currently putting this together.
;;e - hat help?

From: Rod Carr <Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.govt.nz>
Sent: Tuesday, 4 May 2021 6:29 pm

To:S 9(2)(a) @climatecommission.govt.nz>
Subject: Interests

Have we put our policy and public facing register on the website?

Rod Carr
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[UNCLASSIFIED]

[UNCLASSIFIED] @
From: Jo Hendy-@cIimatecommission.govt.nz>
Sent: Wednesday, 5 May 2021 7:09 pm
To:_@climatecommission.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: [UNCLASSIFIED] RE: Interests @
Great thanks- @ @

From:_ climatecommissj
Sent: Wednesday, 5 May 2021 7:08 pm

To: Jo Hendy-@climatecommission.go&\\p

Subject: RE: [UNCLASSIFIED] RE: Interes@
@climﬂecor&a«é.govt.nv
. \J

Okay, thanks!

@climatecommission.govt.nz>

nesday, 5 May 2021 6:49 pm

To: endy @climatecommission.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: [UNCLASSIFIED] RE: Interests

[UNCLASSIFIED]

Hi Jo,

Do you want me to send Rod the Public Facing Interests Register and permissions documents as they stand now,
? That way he will at least have something to refer
to if asked at Select Committee tomorrow.

Thanks
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s 9(2)(a)

[UNCLASSIFIED]

From: Jo Hendy S 9(2)(@) @climatecommission.govt.nz>

Sent: Wednesday, 5 May 2021 6:47 pm

To: Rod Carr <Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.govt.nz>

ce:S 9(2)(a) @climatecommission.govt.nz>; S 9(2)(a)
@climatecommission.govt.nz>

Subject: RE: [UNCLASSIFIED] RE: Interests

Hi Rod,

Just following up after our conversation and brining$ 2@@ and$°@®@ jnto the loop. We ar ing the final QC &

done before it goes live, to make sure nothing has been inadvertently omitted in the pub ter, I'd already
talked to the team this morning about not letting the comms plan hold things up a i asap. ( g

See you in the morning! %

From: Rod Carr <Roderick.Carr@climatecemntissiongovt.nz>
Sent: Wednesday, 5 May 2021 5:12
To:S 9(2)(a) @cliotat? pission.govt. 3d Carr

<Roderick.Carr@climatecommis tﬂ

Cc: Jo Hendy S 9(2)(a) Wission.gov
Subject: Re: [UNCLA
No to donati % sed. @

ts and conflic interest is a question that we have been advised will be raised at the

. It would have been helpful if we had published our policy and public
facing register as pla inning of this week. We really do need to get this done. Of course there will be
updates but we are po(t of | also don’t want further delay while we think about a communications plan, we
could have b i weeks ago.

Rod

Out of Scope
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Out of Scope

[UNCLASSIFIED]

[UNCLASSIFIED]

From:S 9(2)(a) @climatecommission.govt.nz>

Sent: Wednesday, 5 May 2021 8:44 pm

To: Jo Hendy S 9(2)(a) @climatecommission.govt.nz>

Subject: Re: Climate Change Commission - Professor James Renwick{sdnterests

Will do Jo!
Get Outlook for i0OS

From: Jo Hendy S 9(2)(@) @climatecommission.govtnz*

Sent: Wednesday, May 5, 2021 8:11:29 RM

To:S 9(2)(a) '@climatecommission.govt.nz>;W(a)
@climatecommissior;govt.nz>;3/9(2)(a)[\\ "> @climatecommission.govt.nz>

Subject: Fwd: Climate Change Cemmission - Professor James Renwick's Interests

Can you please make getting thisto PSC a prioxjty first thing tomorrow? It bounced Thanks

Get OutlooK for.iQS

From:Red Carr<Roderick.Carr@climatécommission.govt.nz>

Sent: Wednesday, May 5,2021.6:43,PM

To: Jo Hendy

Subject: Fwd: Clithate\Change’ Commission - Professor James Renwick's Interests

FYI

Rod Carxr

Begin forwarded message:

From: Rod Carr <Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.govt.nz>

Date: 5 May 2021 at 6:08:13 PM NZST

To:S 9(2)(a) @climatecommission.govt.nz>, S 9(2)(a)
@climatecommission.govt.nz>, Rod Carr

<Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.govt.nz>

Subject: Fwd: Climate Change Commission - Professor James Renwick's Interests

| got an email bounced notification from Peter Hughes email address.

Rod Carr
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Begin forwarded message:

From: Rod Carr <Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.govt.nz>

Date: 5 May 2021 at 12:02:47 PM NZST

To:S 9(2)(a) @psc.govt.nz

Cc: Rod Carr <Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.govt.nz>, Jo Hendy

s 9(2)(a) @climatecommission.govt.nz>, S 9(2)(a)
@climatecommission.govt.nz>

Subject: Climate Change Commission - Professor James Renwick's Interests

Kia ora Peter

Please find attached letter that requests guidance from you, as Public Se
Commissioner, to consider the interest disclosure from Professor Ja

Please don’t hesitate to contact me if you wish to discuss further.

S

Rod

Dr Roderick Ca i

|
Climate Chang mimission Board
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5 May 2021

Peter Hughes

Public Service Commissioner

Te Kawa Mataaho Public Service Commission
Wellington

Email: S 9(2)(a) @psc.govt.nz

Téna koe Peter

On 18 March 2021 we received from our monitoring agefcy, the, Ministry for the Environment, the Code of
Conduct for Crown Entity Board Members that you recently\released. The refease of thé/Code of Conduct
coincides with work we are doing to ensure interestsidiselostfe and permissiohs meet the requirements of
the Crown Entities Act as well as guidance released by, the Auditor Géneral inNJune 2020. That has led to
extensive disclosure by the Commission’s Boardhmembers and | would like ke bring to your attention one of
those interests and seek any guidaneéfrem you'thiat you consider approppiate in managing this interest.

The interest concerns ProfessonJafnes Renwick’s membership.of the Green Party of Aotearoa which he has
held since 2005, some 14 years ‘b&fore his appgintment to the Climate Change Commission. Professor
Renwick states that hisijnvqlvemgnt in the Party is limited to paying an annual membership subscription. He
further states thathe hasnever made any'statetrents-6r campaigned on the Party’s behalf. Given this | am
satisfied, suhjecttayour’guidance, that this.interest does not restrict Professor Renwick’s ability to conduct
his duties’as.a\Climaté Change Commissionersand, given his expertise in climate science, it is in the public
interest fethim to'be able to-do so.

Howe&ver;y | am imposing), dgain.subject to your guidance, two conditions on this interest. The first is that this
interest is to be specificallynotified to all Board members so that Board discussions are fully informed. The
second condition is thatyProfessor Renwick discuss with me any proposal to make political comment or
undertake’any'significant political activity before doing so.

PleaseAet me know you if you support the approach outlined above or what, if any, different or additional
actighs'you think ought to be considered.

Nga mihi

Rod Carr
Chairperson of the Climate Change Commission
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WITHHELD IN FULL
Document 73 and Attachment 73a are withheld in full: 9(2)(h)

Document 74 and Attachments 74a and 74b are withheld n full: 9(2)(h)
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[UNCLASSIFIED]

[UNCLASSIFIED] @
From: Rod Carr <Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.govt.nz> %

Sent: Monday, 10 May 2021 4:31 pm
@publicservice.govt.nz>

@climatecommission.govt.nz>;

To:
Cc: Jo Hendy

@publicservice.govt.n
Subject: Re: Climate Change Commission - Professor Jame I
Thank you for your advice. Very helpful.
Rod
Rod Carr @ @
A@

@publicservice.govt.nz> wrote:

ﬁrom%i Quilter, Deputy Public Service Commissioner in response

@climatec n.govt.nz>;

©

<image001.png>
Te Kawa Mataaho Public Service Commission <image002.png>
<image003.png>
<image004.png>
<image005.png>

www.publicservice.govt.nz | www.govt.nz
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From: Rod CarrS 9(2)(a)  @climatecommission.govt.nz>

Sent: Thursday, May 6, 2021 1:00 PM

To: Helene Quilter S 9(2)(a) @publicservice.govt.nz>

Subject: Re: Climate Change Commission - Professor James Renwick's Interests

Thanks Helene.

Rod Carr

o

On 6/05/2021, at 12:23 PM, Helene Quilter S 9(2)(a) @publicservice.govt.nz>
wrote:

Kia ora Rod. Peter has asked me to respond to you on this matter. This\
acknowledge your email and to let you know our views as soon as

Nga mihi

Helene Quilter

Te Pou Turuki mo Te Kawa Mataah
waea piikoro:S 9(2)(a) |imérasS 9

<image002.png>

Te Kawa Mataaho i e Commissjo

www.publicsenf@.g \}zjwww. ovt.

<image005.png>
\ % <image006.jpg>

<image003.png>
<image004.png>

RN

@publicservice.govt.nz>

A\
From: Rod C Wk.Carr@climatecommission.govt.nz>
Sen ay 6, 2021 8:12:00 AM
: Peter ess 9(2)(a)
9

r <Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.govt.nz>; Jo Hendy
)(@) @climatecommission.govt.nz>; S 9(2)(a)

@climatecommission.govt.nz>
Subject: Climate Change Commission - Professor James Renwick's Interests

Kia ora Peter

Please find attached letter that requests guidance from you, as Public Service
Commissioner, to consider the interest disclosure from Professor James Renwick.

Please don’t hesitate to contact me if you wish to discuss further.
Nga mihi
Rod

<image001.png> Dr Roderick Carr | Chair
2
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Climate Change Commission Board

Ms 9(2)(a)

E roderick.carr@climatecommission.govt.nz
W climatecommission.govt.nz

Confidentiality notice: This email may be confidential or legally privileged. If you have
received it by mistake, please tell the sender immediately by reply, remove this email and
the reply from your system, and don’t act on it in any other way. Nga mihi.

<5 May 2021 - Letter to Peter Hughes Public Service Commmission - Professor
James Renwick.pdf>

Confidentiality notice: This email may be confidential or legally privileged. If yoyuia ivagit by mistake
please tell the sender immediately by reply, remove this email and the reply fro m, and don’t §
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Te Kawa Mataaho

Public Service Commission

10 May 2021

Dr Rod Carr
Chair of the Climate Change Commission

Level 21, 1 Willis Street @

Wellington 6011 < g

By email: Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.govt.nz @ g § %
%;mission Board

Téna koe Dr Carr
ve\asked for guidance on
rty of Aotearoa.

Thank you for your query regarding a disc
member through the Board’s conflict of
appropriately managing a member’s declared

s
hat é;
itpri asotherN
might impac k role, and @&
@%ﬁof the rol %
re ofther
D visibilit e activity
@ sub te‘%ce 0 olitical activity.

%e Auditor-General, in Managing conflicts of interest: A guide for the public sector, states

al personal factors such as political leanings will not usually constitute predetermination,
they give rise to a strongly held personal belief that directly relates to the matter being

erest eventuating from a disclosure

-Whether a particular political interest or activity
n be managed, may depend on the:

insidered,

We note that the level of political involvement disclosed in this situation does not extend beyond
paying an annual subscription. The member has also stated he has never made any statements or
campaigned on the Party’s behalf.

You have said that you intend to impose two conditions on the disclosed interest. The firstis that the
interest is to be specifically notified to all Board members. We would advise that disclosure of this
information to the Board should be treated consistently with any other actual, potential or perceived
conflicts of interest that have been notified by all members. That is, we do not see the need to

Level 10, RBNZ Building | 2 The Terrace | PO Box 329
Wellington 6140 | New Zealand
Phone +64 4 495 6600
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specially disclose a political party membership to the full Board if this would put it out of step with
the way other disclosures have been treated.

The second is that the member discuss with you, proposals, if any, to make political comment or
undertake any significant political activity before doing so. In our view you may not need to impose
this as a separate condition as this requirementis already contained in the Code of Conduct for Crown
Entity Board Members, with which all members need to comply.

Disclosure of conflicts of interest is a continuous process as interests change and new conflicts may
emerge in the course of day-to-day business. The disclosure should be recorded on the Board’s

conflict of interest register and the member should update you if the interest chan%
If the interest changes you would need to consider if an additional course i o be taker@g >

and how it would be documented.

If you would like further information about conflicts of interes wish to refer to:
. Te Kawa Mataaho’s Board Appointment and Inducfion i; @

° The Political interests section fro 2 \ Netection Guidance 2020
] Sections 62- 72 of the Crow itiesACt’

Thank you for getting in %@ awa Mataa@

Nga mihi nu@ @

>
\f

Hetene Quilt
|

Deputy P, @ mmissioner
TeP u e Kawa Mataaho




[UNCLASSIFIED]

[UNCLASSIFIED] @
From: Rod Carr <Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.govt.nz> %

Sent: Sunday, 9 May 2021 10:07 pm

To: @climatecommission.govt.nz>;
@climatecommission.govt.nz>; Rod Carr <Roderick

Subject: Permissions letter
ddy Monday to ensure

Please finalise, accept all changes, add my e signature mmission y:::
written permissions are in place before Tuesday’s meeti

r commission.
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[UNCLASSIFIED] @

. [UNCLA @@ %
From: Rod Carr <Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.govt.nz> @ &
Sent: Monday, 10 May 2021 1:58 pm @ %
To:*@climatecommission.govt.nz> @ @

Subject: Re: [UNCLASSIFIED] RE: Public Register

el @?@} @%

NN
From:_@climatecomm%gion.goﬂﬁ%%\\?\>
Sent: Monday, May 10, 2021 12:57:21 PM )
To: Rod Carr <Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.

Subject: [UNCLASSIFIED] RE: Public Register @

[UNCLASSIFIED]
Hi Rod,

Thank you for getting back to me on this. | have amended the Public Facing Interests Register for Waingawa Land Company as follows:

179



s 9(2)(h)
Dr Roderick Carr Waingawa Land Company Partner, 1983 - present. A family 11/12/2019
member is also a partner. The entity
does not hold New Zealand Units.

| have also accepted the changes in the permissions document so will ensure Commissioners have both of these documents today.

Thanks again. Kind regards
s 9(2)(a)

[UNCLASSIFIED] -
From: Rod Carr <Roderick.Carr@climatecommission.govt.nz>
Sent: Sunday, 9 May 2021 10:18 pm

To:S 9(2)(3) @climatecommission.govt.nz>; Rod Carr <Roderick:\Garr@xlimatecommission.govt.nz>
Subject: Public Register

| thought | had mentioned that Waingawa Land Company is a partnership, not/a registered)imited liability company and therefore it does not have directors and
shareholders, it has partners. The reason it matters that this correcttterminology is/Gsedis\that a search of the register of limited liability companies held by the Companies
Office will not have a record of any “Waingawa Land Company”,

Please make the correction and add the register to beard papers at the conflict-of interest heading in the agenda for information.

Hopefully we can put it on our website by end of day-on Tuesday\

Rod
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Attachment 77a is withheld in full: 9(2)(h)
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